508690950 08/06/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI410604

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FG Innovation Company Limited	07/05/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Sharp Kabushiki Kaisha	
Street Address:	1 Takumi-cho, Sakai-ku	
City:	ity: Sakai City, Osaka	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	590-8522	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	10779322	
Patent Number:	10966127	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5713137440

Email: cdalakuras@kbiplaw.com
Correspondent Name: Keating & Bennett, LLP
Address Line 1: 1800 Alexander Bell Dr.

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Reston, VIRGINIA 20191

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	70404.4172/sg	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christy Dalakuras	
SIGNATURE:	Christy Dalakuras	
DATE SIGNED:	08/06/2024	

Total Attachments: 2

source=70404-4172-Client-20240806-Signed-Assignment#page1.tiff source=70404-4172-Client-20240806-Signed-Assignment#page2.tiff

PATENT 508690950 REEL: 068363 FRAME: 0678

ASSIGNMENT (WORLDWIDE)

WHEREAS, FG Innovation Company Limited, Flat 2623, 26/F Tuen Mun Central Square, 22 Hoi Wing Road, Tuen Mun, New Territories, Hong Kong, China (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), owns the inventions included in the following:

Application Number	Filing Date	Patent Number	Issue Date
16/313,928	12-28-2018	10,779,322	9-15-2020
16/461,009	05-15-2019	10,966,127	3-30-2021

WHEREAS, Sharp Kabushiki Kaisha, 1 Takumi-cho, Sakai-ku, Sakai City, Osaka 590-8522, Japan (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring joint ownership in, to, and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefore that is currently assigned to ASSIGNOR;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefore on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted; and all Letters Patent and applications therefore through the world, including all the rights accruing by virtue of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

Dated: Juy 5. 2024

Chie-Ming CHOU

CEO of FG Innovation Company Limited

Dated: July 5, 2024

Mototaka TANEYA

Executive Managing Officer, Chief Technical Officer, Head of Next Innovation Group of Sharp Kabushiki Kaisha

Page 2 of 2